KNIFE GATE VALVES
we make processes work
Nominal size  Series 200: DN50 - DN1200
   Pulp
   preventing sedimentation
Interflanged   WAFER type with through holes
     Series 300: DN50 - DN600

essentially becomes part of the piping (lea-
ding to dead zones elimination).
Type designation
3   1    0   B   100  5     Actuation
1 - handlever
2 - handwheel
3 - gearbox
4 - pneumatic actuator
5 - electric actuator
a
Nominal size (DN)
a
Body type
B - WAFER
a
Seat material *)
1 - NBR
2 - EPDM
4 - Viton
a
Body & knife material
1 - Body: grey cast iron 0.6025 (GG25)
    Knife: stainless steel 1.4306 (AISI 304 L)a
2 - Body: stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)
    Knife: stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316 L) a
a
Series name
Series 300
Marking              EN 19
              ISO 5208, Class A*)
              API 598, Tab. 5
flanges
Leak test            EN 12266-1, Class A*)
Connection between         EN 1092-1
              *) for soft seated version
Standards
B
WAFER
DESIGN
Body
type
Working
conditions
Working pressure max.
DN50-DN250:      10 bar
 DN300-DN400:      6 bar
Temperature rating
- 25°C do +125°C  (EPDM)
- 10°C do +90°C    (NBR)
 DN500-DN600:      4 bar - 25°C do +150°C  (Viton)
*) other materials
    upon request
www.abovalve.com / 9
5.  Bidirectional sealing
§ state of the art machining, as well as
precise casting technology of individual
components, results in a perfect shut-
off and guarantees class A tightness.
 Bi-directional tightness
2.  Robust body casting
§ as standard, connection between
flanges is designed as per EN 1092.
However, the body design allows for
variable connection options as per
other norms.
4. Profiled body shape
§ a specially designed internal body sha-
pe prevents particles from entering into
the sealing area and thus potentially
decreasing the functionality of the val-
ve.
6.  Excellent
3.  Connection between flanges